DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1993
July, 2024 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
74VHCT574A/D
Octal D-Type Flip-Flop with
3-STATE Outputs

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 4 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
XXXX
XXXX
ALYW�
�
1
20
XXXXXX = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Names
D0–D7
Description
Data Inputs
CP Clock Pulse Input 3−STATE
OE Output Enable Input 3−STATE
O0–O7 Outputs
TSSOP20, 4.4x6.5
CASE 948AQ
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
74VHCT574A
2
TRUTH TABLE
Inputs Outputs
Dn CP OE On
H L H
L L L
X X H Z
H = HIGH Voltage Level
L = LOW Voltage Level
X = Immaterial
Z = High Impedance
 = LOW−to−HIGH Transition
Functional Description
The VHCT574A consists of eight edge−triggered
flip−flops with individual D−type inputs and 3−STATE true
outputs. The buffered clock and buffered Output Enable are
common to all flip−flops. The eight flip−flops will store the
state of their individual D inputs that meet the setup and hold
time requirements on the LOW−to−HIGH Clock (CP)
transition. With the Output Enable (OE) LOW, the contents
of the eight flip−flops are available at the outputs. When the
OE is HIGH, the outputs go to the high impedance state.
Operation of the OE input does not affect the state of the
flip−flops.
Logic Diagram
Figure 2. Logic Diagram
Please note that this diagram is provided only for the understanding of logic operations and should not be used to estimate propagation
delays.
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC DC Supply Voltage −0.5 to +6.5 V
VIN DC Input Voltage −0.5 to +6.5 V
VOUT DC Output Voltage Active Mode (High or Low State) −0.5 to VCC + 0.5 V
Tristate Mode (Note 2) −0.5 to +6.5
Power−Off Mode (VCC = 0 V) −0.5 to +6.5
IIN DC Input Current, per Pin ±20 mA
IOUT DC Output Current, per Pin ±25 mA
ICC DC Supply Current, VCC and GND Pins ±75 mA
IIK Input Clamp Current −20 mA
IOK Output Clamp Current −20 mA